
 

Revision 10/1/19 

                                                      HARFORD COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
 PROCUREMENT BID REPORT 
 

Bid #: 22-JHS-028 

Bid Title: Freezer and Walk-In Cooler Installations at Various Locations 

Date of Bid Opening: August 3, 2022 

Date of Bid 
Advertisement: 

July 12, 2022 

Advertising Method: EMaryland Marketplace and HCPS Website 

  

DESCRIPTION OF 
BID:  

Freezer and Walk-In Cooler Installations at Various Locations 

                                                  

                                             BID TABULATION 
 
                       BIDDERS                                            Basis of Award or     

                                                                             (Non-Responsive/No Bid) 

       Emmorton        North Harford 

Carey Sales & Services, Inc. $44,990.00 $22,249.00 

Douglas Equipment $43,722.58 $23,358.34 

Morgan’s Maintenance $64,717.37 $31,285.96 

Nova Facility Solutions, Inc. $80,478.00 $37,489.00 

                               

 
 
 
CONTRACT AWARDED TO: 

 

Emmorton Elementary 

Douglas Equipment 

 

North Harford Elementary 

Carey Sales & Services, Inc. 

 

 

 

VALUE OF CONTRACT:  
 

Douglas Equipment - $43,722.58 

 

Carey Sales & Services, Inc. - 
$22,249.00 

 

 

 
Contract Terms: One-time purchase 

 
Contract Start Date: Installation is preferred to occur no later than September 30, 2022  

METHOD OF AWARD:     Individual Items        Group        Total Bid   

 
APPROVALS: 
 
 
BUYER:  _______________________________________________________                                             
                             Signature                            Date               

                   
 

 

9/7/22


